LICENSING ACT 2003

Application for the Review of a Premises Licence following Expedited Review

Name of Applicant:	Metropolitan Police
Name & Address of Premises:	Erin's Hope, 189 Edgware Road, NW9 6LP
Applicants Agent:	

1. Application

The application is for the review of a premises licence held by John Joseph Flaherty. The premises are known as Erin's Hope, 189 Edgware Road, NW9 6LP.

2. Grounds for Review

The grounds for summary review are serious crime/ disorder involving incidents which took place on 22 June and 13 October 2024.

3. Relevant Representations

Representation has been received from the Metropolitan Police.

4. Background

Police officers applied for an expedited review which was heard on 31 October 2024. As an interim measure members suspended the premises licence until the full review hearing.

The Designated Premises Supervisor is John Joseph Flaherty.

The steps a Committee may take are:

- To modify, remove or add conditions
- To exclude the sale of alcohol or other licensable activity
- Remove the Designated Premises Supervisor
- Suspend the licence for up to 3 months.
- Revoke the licence

5. Associated Papers

- A. Copy of Review Application
- B. Copy of Expedited Review Decision
- C. Police Reps
- G. Current Licence
- H. OS Map